South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 04:26:15 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3162 (Rat #0242, Act #0254 of 1987) General Bill, By R.L. Helmly and H. Brown
A Bill to repeal Act 187 of 1971, relating to the Lower Berkeley Secondary Treatment Authority.

05/21/87
05/21/87
05/22/87
05/26/87
05/26/87
06/02/87
06/02/87
06/03/87
06/04/87
06/10/87
06/25/87
06/25/87
07/24/87
07/24/87
07/24/87

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3064
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day HJ-3065
Read second time HJ-3130

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3143

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2323

Read second time SJ-2538

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2538
Read third time and enrolled SJ-2601

Ratified R 242

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-71 Nays-0

Veto overridden Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-2976

Effective date 06/25/87

Act No. 254

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



