

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### H\*3162 (Rat #0242, Act #0254 of 1987) General Bill, By R.L. Helmly and H. Brown

A Bill to repeal Act 187 of 1971, relating to the Lower Berkeley Secondary Treatment Authority.

05/21/87	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3064
05/21/87	House	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day HJ-3065
05/22/87	House	Read second time HJ-3130
05/26/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3143
05/26/87	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2323
06/02/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-2538
06/02/87	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2538
06/03/87	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2601
06/04/87		Ratified R 242
06/10/87		Vetoed by Governor
06/25/87	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-71 Nays-0
06/25/87	Senate	Veto overridden Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-2976
07/24/87		Effective date 06/25/87
07/24/87		Act No. 254
07/24/87		Copies available